
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

EON CORP. IP HOLDINGS, LLC,

Plaintiff,
v.

AT&T MOBILITY LLC,

Defendant.

§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§

Civil Action No. 13-910 (RGA)

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that EON CORP. IP HOLDINGS, LLC, in the above-named case

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court’s

March 18, 2014 Joint Stipulated Final Judgment (D.I. 451) in favor of Defendants and all

rulings, proceedings, orders, findings, and decisions underlying the Judgment, including but not

limited to the Court’s March 4, 2014 Memorandum Opinion (D.I. 447) and the Court’s March 4,

2014 Order (D.I. 448).
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Dated: March 27, 2014 FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

/s/ Gregory B. Williams
Gregory B. Williams (#4195)
Email: gwilliams@foxrothschild.com
Citizens Bank Center
919 N. Market Street, Suite 1300
Wilmington, DE 19899-2323
Tel: (302) 622-4211
Fax: (302) 656-8920

Of Counsel: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Daniel Scardino EON CORP. IP HOLDING, LLC
Steven P. Tepera
Craig S. Jepson
Chad Ennis
John L. Hendricks
Mark W. Halderman
Rola Daaboul
Dominique G. Stafford
Joshua G. Jones
Matthew Murrell
REED & SCARDINO LLP
301 Congress Avenue, Suite 1250
Austin, TX 78701
Tel.: (512) 474-2449
Fax: (512) 474-2622
dscardino@reedscardino.com
stepera@reedscardino.com
cjepson@reedscardino.com
cennis@reedscardino.com
jhendricks@reedscardino.com
mhalderman@reedscardino.com
rdaaboul@reedscardino.com
dstafford@reedscardino.com
jjones@reedscardino.com
mmurrell@reedscardino.com

Case 1:13-cv-00910-RGA   Document 453   Filed 03/27/14   Page 2 of 3 PageID #: 19807

mailto:gwilliams@foxrothschild.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on March 27, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing
document was electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court via CM/ECF, which will send
electronic notification of such filing to all counsel of record below.

/s/ Gregory B. Williams
Gregory B. Williams

COUNSEL FOR AT&T MOBILITY, LLC Thomas W. Sankey
Diana Sangalli
Wesley W. Yuan
DUANE MORRIS LLP
1300 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 800
Houston, TX 77056-3166
Tel.: 713.402.3900
Fax: 713.402.3901
twsankey@duanemorris.com
dmsangalli@duanemorris.com
wwyuan@duanemorris.com

Joseph A. Powers
DUANE MORRIS LLP
30 South 17th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-4196
Tel.: 215.979.1842
Fax: 215.689.3797
japowers@duanemorris.com

Alison M. Haddock
DUANE MORRIS LLP
1075 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 2000
Atlanta, GA 30309-3929
Tel.: (404) 253-6932
Fax: (404) 393-4249
amhaddock@duanemorris.com

Jack B. Blumenfeld (#1014)
1201 North Market Street
P.O. Box 1347
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 658-9200
jblumenfeld@mnat.com
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